Southwest Virginia Regional Jail Authority

Commits from 01/31/2025 to 02/06/2025

Name: Adams, Sherry Mullins
Location: SWVRJA Duffield
Booking Date:  01/31/2025

Charges:
18.2-266 DWI5413M1 TRAFFIC - DRIVING WHILE INTOXICATED First conviction (Wise GDC)

Name: Amos, Kimber Jo
Location: SWVRJA Duffield
Booking Date:  02/02/2025

Charges:
18.2-388 OBS3712M4 OBSCENITY Drunk in public, intoxicated from any drug (Wise GDC)

Name: Angelucci, Paul Michael
Location: SWVRJA Duffield
Booking Date:  02/06/2025

Charges:
18.2-57.2(A) ASL1315M1 ASSAULT Simple assault, against family member (Wise JDR)

Name: Barnette, Jimmy Wayne ’

Location: SWVRJA Duffield [: .:\

Booking Date:  02/03/2025 &
Charges:

18.2-91 BUR2213A9 ATTEMPTED - BURGLARY Dwelling house with intent to commit larceny, A&B, etc. (Wise GDC)
19.2-306 PRB4850F9 SUPERVISION VIOLATION Probation violation - Felony (Lee Circuit)
19.2-306 PRB4850F9 SUPERVISION VIOLATION Probation violation - Felony (Lee Circuit)

Name: Battle, Jaquon Margez
Location: SWVRJA Duffield
Booking Date:  02/03/2025

Charges:

18.2-248(C) NAR3042F9 NARCOTICS Distribution, provide, give etc., (to be resold by others) Schd. /Il (Scott Circuit)
18.2-248(C) NAR3042F9 NARCOTICS Distribution, provide, give etc., (to be resold by others) Schd. /Il (Scott Circuit)
18.2-248(C) NAR3042F9 NARCOTICS Distribution, provide, give etc., (to be resold by others) Schd. l/ll (Scott Circuit)
18.2-250(A,a) NAR3022F5 NARCOTICS Possession Schedule | or Il drug (Scott Circuit)

18.2-95(i) LAR2361F9 LARCENY $5 or more from person (Scott Circuit)
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Name: Bentley, Tristian Adam
Location: SWVRJA Duffield
Booking Date:  02/04/2025

Charges:
18.2-308.2(A) WPN5296F6 WEAPONS Convicted felon (violent) possess/transport firearm (Wise GDC)
18.2-308.2(A) WPN5298F6 WEAPONS Convicted felon possess taser, explosives, ammunition, other weapon (Wise GDC)

Name: Bevins, Trenton Thomas -

Location: SWVRJA Duffield =)
Booking Date:  02/03/2025

Charges:

18.2-266 DWI15448S9 TRAFFIC - DRIVING WHILE INTOXICATED Second conviction within less than 5 years (Wise GDC)
18.2-460(A) JUS4829M1 OBSTRUCTION OF JUSTICE Resisting arrest, obstructing justice without threats or force (Wise GDC)
46.2-301 LIC6809M1 TRAFFIC - OPERATOR'S LICENSE License revoked - drive while (Wise GDC)

Name: Bishop, Barbara Marie
Location: SWVRJA Duffield
Booking Date:  02/03/2025

Charges:

18.2-250(A,a) NAR3022F5 NARCOTICS Possession Schedule | or Il drug (Lee GDC)
18.2-250(A,a) NAR3022F5 NARCOTICS Possession Schedule | or Il drug (Lee GDC)
18.2-456(5) CON3283S9 CONTEMPT OF COURT Disobedience/resistance of an officer of the court, etc. (Lee Circuit)
19.2-306 PRB4850F9 SUPERVISION VIOLATION Probation violation - Felony (Lee Circuit)

19.2-306 PRB4850F9 SUPERVISION VIOLATION Probation violation - Felony (Lee Circuit)

19.2-306 PRB4850F9 SUPERVISION VIOLATION Probation violation - Felony (Lee Circuit)

19.2-306 PRB4851M9 SUPERVISION VIOLATION Probation violation - Misdemeanor (Lee Circuit)

19.2-306 PRB4851M9 SUPERVISION VIOLATION Probation violation - Misdemeanor (Lee Circuit)

Name: Bloodgood, Kendra Marie
Location: SWVRJA Duffield

Booking Date:  02/05/2025 |
Charges: x I

18.2-456(6) CON5035S9 CONTEMPT OF COURT Fail to appear after charged w/ felony/misd., or released on summon (Dickenson
GDC)

Name: Brummett, Chachi Lee
Location: SWVRJA Duffield
Booking Date:  02/06/2025

Charges:
46.2-301 LIC6809M1 TRAFFIC - OPERATOR'S LICENSE License revoked - drive while (Lee GDC)
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Name: Carroll, Tina Louise
Location: SWVRJA Duffield
Booking Date:  02/04/2025

Charges:
18.2-250(A,a) NAR3022F5 NARCOTICS Possession Schedule | or Il drug (Lee GDC)
54.1-3466 PHA3170M1 PARAPHERNALIA, CONTROLLED Possession of needles, capsules, pipe, etc. (Lee GDC)

Name: Clark, Kristian Bryce
Location: SWVRJA Duffield
Booking Date:  02/05/2025

Charges:

18.2-58(4) ROB1239C6 CONSPIRACY - ROBBERY Robbery by threat etc., no deadly weapon (Wise GDC)
18.2-58(4) ROB1239F6 ROBBERY Robbery by threat etc., no deadly weapon (Wise GDC)

18.2-95(ii) LAR2359F9 LARCENY $1000 or more not from person (Wise GDC)

Name: Coomer, Brandon Michael

Location: SWVRJA Duffield

Booking Date:  01/31/2025

Charges: \_”f_./i

46.2-300 LIC6808M2 TRAFFIC - OPERATOR'S LICENSE Drive without a valid license (Scott Circuit)

46.2-817(A) REC6631M2 TRAFFIC - RECKLESS DRIVING Fail to stop for police, attempt to escape or elude (Scott Circuit)
46.2-817(B) REC6624F6 TRAFFIC - RECKLESS DRIVING Disregard police command to stop, endangerment (Scott Circuit)
46.2-852 REC6625M1 TRAFFIC - RECKLESS DRIVING Endanger life or limb (Scott Circuit)

46.2-852 REC6625M1 TRAFFIC - RECKLESS DRIVING Endanger life or limb (Scott Circuit)

Name: Counts, Austin Kellor
Location: SWVRJA Duffield
Booking Date:  02/02/2025

Charges: |
18.2-250(A,a) NAR3022F5 NARCOTICS Possession Schedule | or Il drug (Scott GDC)
19.2-306 PRB4850F9 SUPERVISION VIOLATION Probation violation - Felony (Scott Circuit)
19.2-306 PRB4850F9 SUPERVISION VIOLATION Probation violation - Felony (Scott Circuit)
19.2-306 PRB4850F9 SUPERVISION VIOLATION Probation violation - Felony (Scott Circuit)
19.2-306 PRB4850F9 SUPERVISION VIOLATION Probation violation - Felony (Scott Circuit)
19.2-306 PRB4850F9 SUPERVISION VIOLATION Probation violation - Felony (Scott Circuit)
19.2-306 PRB4850F9 SUPERVISION VIOLATION Probation violation - Felony (Scott Circuit)
19.2-306 PRB4850F9 SUPERVISION VIOLATION Probation violation - Felony (Scott Circuit)
19.2-306 PRB4850F9 SUPERVISION VIOLATION Probation violation - Felony (Scott Circuit)
19.2-306 PRB4850F9 SUPERVISION VIOLATION Probation violation - Felony (Scott Circuit)
19.2-306 PRB4850F9 SUPERVISION VIOLATION Probation violation - Felony (Scott Circuit)
19.2-306 PRB4850F9 SUPERVISION VIOLATION Probation violation - Felony (Scott Circuit)
19.2-306 PRB4850F9 SUPERVISION VIOLATION Probation violation - Felony (Scott Circuit)
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19.2-306 PRB4850F9 SUPERVISION VIOLATION Probation violation - Felony (Scott Circuit)
19.2-306 PRB4850F9 SUPERVISION VIOLATION Probation violation - Felony (Scott Circuit)
19.2-306 PRB4850F9 SUPERVISION VIOLATION Probation violation - Felony (Scott Circuit)
19.2-306 PRB4850F9 SUPERVISION VIOLATION Probation violation - Felony (Scott Circuit)
19.2-306 PRB4850F9 SUPERVISION VIOLATION Probation violation - Felony (Scott Circuit)
19.2-306 PRB4850F9 SUPERVISION VIOLATION Probation violation - Felony (Scott Circuit)
19.2-306 PRB4850F9 SUPERVISION VIOLATION Probation violation - Felony (Scott Circuit)
19.2-306 PRB4850F9 SUPERVISION VIOLATION Probation violation - Felony (Scott Circuit)
19.2-306 PRB4850F9 SUPERVISION VIOLATION Probation violation - Felony (Scott Circuit)
19.2-306 PRB4850F9 SUPERVISION VIOLATION Probation violation - Felony (Scott Circuit)
19.2-306 PRB4850F9 SUPERVISION VIOLATION Probation violation - Felony (Scott Circuit)
19.2-306 PRB4850F9 SUPERVISION VIOLATION Probation violation - Felony (Scott Circuit)
19.2-306 PRB4850F9 SUPERVISION VIOLATION Probation violation - Felony (Scott Circuit)
19.2-306 PRB4850F9 SUPERVISION VIOLATION Probation violation - Felony (Scott Circuit)
19.2-306 PRB4850F9 SUPERVISION VIOLATION Probation violation - Felony (Scott Circuit)
19.2-306 PRB4850F9 SUPERVISION VIOLATION Probation violation - Felony (Scott Circuit)
19.2-306 PRB4850F9 SUPERVISION VIOLATION Probation violation - Felony (Scott Circuit)
19.2-306 PRB4850F9 SUPERVISION VIOLATION Probation violation - Felony (Scott Circuit)
19.2-306 PRB4850F9 SUPERVISION VIOLATION Probation violation - Felony (Scott Circuit)
19.2-306 PRB4850F9 SUPERVISION VIOLATION Probation violation - Felony (Scott Circuit)
54.1-3466 PHA3170M1 PARAPHERNALIA, CONTROLLED Possession of needles, capsules, pipe, etc. (Scott GDC)

Name: Dingus, Jacob Henry

Location: SWVRJA Duffield Al
Booking Date:  01/31/2025

Charges:

18.2-266 DWI15413M1 TRAFFIC - DRIVING WHILE INTOXICATED First conviction (Wise GDC)

Name: Dorton Il, Rickey Aaron

Location: SWVRJA Duffield 5 m\,

Booking Date:  02/02/2025

Charges:

18.2-250(A,a) NAR3022F5 NARCOTICS Possession Schedule | or Il drug (Scott GDC)

18.2-308.2(A) WPN5298F6 WEAPONS Convicted felon possess taser, explosives, ammunition, other weapon (Scott GDC)
54.1-3466 PHA3170M1 PARAPHERNALIA, CONTROLLED Possession of needles, capsules, pipe, etc. (Scott GDC)

Name: Farmer, William Lee
Location: SWVRJA Duffield
Booking Date:  02/05/2025

Charges:
18.2-460(A) JUS4829M1 OBSTRUCTION OF JUSTICE Resisting arrest, obstructing justice without threats or force (Lee GDC)
18.2-57(C) ASL1342F6 ASSAULT Simple assault on law enforcement, court, DOC, fire/medical, etc. (Lee GDC)
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18.2-95(ii) LAR2404F9 LARCENY Auto theft - grand larceny (Wise GDC)

Name: Gibson, Rebecca s
Location: SWVRJA Duffield
Booking Date:  02/06/2025

Charges:
18.2-266 DWI5462M1 TRAFFIC - DRIVING WHILE INTOXICATED First conviction, influence of drugs (Scott GDC)

Name: Gibson, Troy Lee
Location: SWVRJA Duffield
Booking Date:  02/03/2025

Charges:

18.2-266 DWI15413M1 TRAFFIC - DRIVING WHILE INTOXICATED First conviction (Wise GDC)
18.2-272(A) DWI5407M1 TRAFFIC - DRIVING WHILE INTOXICATED Driving after forfeiture of license, etc. (Wise GDC)

46.2-605 REG6737F6 TRAFFIC - REGISTRATION, PLATES, ETC. Registration, title, certificate, etc. - altering or forging (Wise GDC)

Name: Goins, Natasha Layne
Location: SWVRJA Duffield
Booking Date:  02/03/2025

Charges:
19.2-306 PRB4850F9 SUPERVISION VIOLATION Probation violation - Felony (Lee Circuit)

Name: Grace, Deric Shane
Location: SWVRJA Duffield
Booking Date:  02/03/2025

Charges:
19.2-99 ARR9980S9 ARRESTS (For Use by Police & Magistrates) Felony - Extradition Warrant (Lee GDC)

Name: Graham, David Lee
Location: SWVRJA Duffield
Booking Date:  01/31/2025

Charges:
18.2-388 OBS3712M4 OBSCENITY Drunk in public, intoxicated from any drug (Wise GDC)

Name: Hadges, Nicholas Austin
Location: SWVRJA Duffield
Booking Date:  02/05/2025

Charges:

18.2-374.1:1(C) OBS3680F9 OBSCENITY - CHILD PORN Reproduce, transmit, sell, etc., child porn (Lee GDC)

18.2-374.1:1(C) OBS3681F9 OBSCENITY - CHILD PORN Reproduce, transmit, sell, etc., child porn, subsequent (Lee GDC)
18.2-374.1:1(C) OBS3681F9 OBSCENITY - CHILD PORN Reproduce, transmit, sell, etc., child porn, subsequent (Lee GDC)
18.2-374.1:1(C) OBS3681F9 OBSCENITY - CHILD PORN Reproduce, transmit, sell, etc., child porn, subsequent (Lee GDC)
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18.2-374.1:1(C) OBS3681F9 OBSCENITY - CHILD PORN Reproduce, transmit, sell, etc., child porn, subsequent (Lee GDC)
18.2-374.1:1(C) OBS3681F9 OBSCENITY - CHILD PORN Reproduce, transmit, sell, etc., child porn, subsequent (Lee GDC)
18.2-374.1:1(C) OBS3681F9 OBSCENITY - CHILD PORN Reproduce, transmit, sell, etc., child porn, subsequent (Lee GDC)
18.2-374.1:1(C) OBS3681F9 OBSCENITY - CHILD PORN Reproduce, transmit, sell, etc., child porn, subsequent (Lee GDC)
18.2-374.1:1(C) OBS3681F9 OBSCENITY - CHILD PORN Reproduce, transmit, sell, etc., child porn, subsequent (Lee GDC)
18.2-374.1:1(C) OBS3681F9 OBSCENITY - CHILD PORN Reproduce, transmit, sell, etc., child porn, subsequent (Lee GDC)
18.2-374.1:1(C) OBS3681F9 OBSCENITY - CHILD PORN Reproduce, transmit, sell, etc., child porn, subsequent (Lee GDC)

Name: Hall, Cleon Dale
Location: SWVRJA Duffield
Booking Date:  02/04/2025

£

Charges:

18.2-250(A,a) NAR3022F5 NARCOTICS Possession Schedule | or Il drug (Lee GDC)
18.2-308.2(A) WPN5298F6 WEAPONS Convicted felon possess taser, explosives, ammunition, other weapon (Lee GDC)
54.1-3466 PHA3170M1 PARAPHERNALIA, CONTROLLED Possession of needles, capsules, pipe, etc. (Lee GDC)

Name: Hardy, Trevor Wayne
Location: SWVRJA Duffield
Booking Date:  02/05/2025

Charges: wabed,

18.2-103 LAR2337M1 LARCENY Shoplift, alter price tags, < $1000 (Scott GDC)
18.2-103 LAR2337M1 LARCENY Shoplift, alter price tags, < $1000 (Scott GDC)
18.2-103 LAR2337M1 LARCENY Shoplift, alter price tags, < $1000 (Scott GDC)
18.2-103 LAR2337M1 LARCENY Shoplift, alter price tags, < $1000 (Scott GDC)
18.2-103 LAR2337M1 LARCENY Shoplift, alter price tags, < $1000 (Scott GDC)
( )
( )
( )
( )

18.2-103 LAR2337M1 LARCENY Shoplift, alter price tags, < $1000 (Scott GDC

18.2-103 LAR2337M1 LARCENY Shoplift, alter price tags, < $1000 (Scott GDC

18.2-103 LAR2337M1 LARCENY Shoplift, alter price tags, < $1000 (Scott GDC

18.2-103 LAR2337M1 LARCENY Shoplift, alter price tags, < $1000 (Scott GDC

18.2-172 FRD2521F5 FRAUD Uttering (Scott Circuit)

18.2-172 FRD2521F5 FRAUD Uttering (Scott Circuit)

18.2-456(6) CON5035S9 CONTEMPT OF COURT Fail to appear after charged w/ felony/misd., or released on summons (Scott GDC)
18.2-96(2) LAR2366M1 LARCENY Less than $1000 not from person (Scott Circuit)

19.2-152.4:1 PRE5030F6 SUPERVISION VIOLATION Bail/pretrial services violation - Felony fail to appear (Scott Circuit)
19.2-152.4:1 PRE5030F6 SUPERVISION VIOLATION Bail/pretrial services violation - Felony fail to appear (Scott Circuit)
19.2-152.4:1 PRE5030F6 SUPERVISION VIOLATION Bail/pretrial services violation - Felony fail to appear (Scott Circuit)

Name: Harvey, Steven George -
Location: SWVRJA Duffield E
Booking Date:  02/05/2025

|

Charges:
18.2-456(6) CON5035S9 CONTEMPT OF COURT Fail to appear after charged w/ felony/misd., or released on summons (Wise GDC)
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Name: Holmes, Tessa Lynn
Location: SWVRJA Duffield
Booking Date:  02/05/2025

Charges:

18.2-248(C) NAR3038F9 NARCOTICS Sell, poss. w/intent, distribute, etc. - second conviction (Lee Circuit)
18.2-248(C) NAR3038F9 NARCOTICS Sell, poss. w/intent, distribute, etc. - second conviction (Lee Circuit)
18.2-248(C) NAR3038F9 NARCOTICS Sell, poss. w/intent, distribute, etc. - second conviction (Lee Circuit)
19.2-306 PRB4850F9 SUPERVISION VIOLATION Probation violation - Felony (Lee Circuit)

Name: Hughes, Jason James Cody
Location: SWVRJA Duffield
Booking Date:  02/05/2025

Charges:
18.2-308.2(A) WPN5297F6 WEAPONS Convicted felon (non-violent w/in 10 yr.) possess firearm, etc. (Wise GDC)
18.2-53.1 ASL1319F9 ASSAULT Firearm use in commission of felony - first offense (Wise GDC)

18.2-58(2) ROB1232F3 ROBBERY Robbery by using firearm or displaying a firearm (Wise GDC)

18.2-90 BUR2212F2 BURGLARY Dwelling house with intent to murder, etc. - deadly weapon (Wise GDC)
18.2-95(ii) LAR2359F9 LARCENY $1000 or more not from person (Wise GDC)

Name: Jeffery, Daniel Thomas
Location: SWVRJA Duffield
Booking Date:  02/06/2025

Charges:

18.2-51.6 ASL1347F6 ASSAULT Strangulation resulting in wounding or bodily injury (Scott Circuit)
18.2-57.2(A) ASL1315M1 ASSAULT Simple assault, against family member (Scott Circuit)

19.2-99 ARR9980S9 ARRESTS (For Use by Police & Magistrates) Felony - Extradition Warrant (Scott GDC)

Name: Johnson, Anne E
Location: SWVRJA Duffield
Booking Date:  02/03/2025

Charges: ""Z;;»i }
18.2-456(6) CON5035S9 CONTEMPT OF COURT Fail to appear after charged w/ felony/misd., or released on summons (Lee GDC)

Name: Jones, Jimmy Ray
Location: SWVRJA Duffield
Booking Date:  01/31/2025

Charges:
18.2-272(A) DWI5407M1 TRAFFIC - DRIVING WHILE INTOXICATED Driving after forfeiture of license, etc. (Lee GDC)
46.2-817(B) REC6624F6 TRAFFIC - RECKLESS DRIVING Disregard police command to stop, endangerment (Lee GDC)
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Name: Lambert, Brian Wayne
Location: SWVRJA Duffield
Booking Date:  02/03/2025

Charges:
18.2-266 DWI5464S9 TRAFFIC - DRIVING WHILE INTOXICATED Second conviction within less than 5 years, drugs (Scott GDC)

18.2-272(A) DWI5407M1 TRAFFIC - DRIVING WHILE INTOXICATED Driving after forfeiture of license, etc. (Scott GDC)

46.2-894 HIT6604F5 TRAFFIC - HIT AND RUN, ACCIDENT REPORTS Damage to attended property, driver fails to report ($1000 or
more) (Scott GDC)

Name: Lane, William Craig
Location: SWVRJA Duffield
Booking Date:  02/06/2025

Charges:
18.2-266 DWI5447S9 TRAFFIC - DRIVING WHILE INTOXICATED Second conviction within 5 to 10 years (Wise GDC)

Name: Logsdon, Creed Edward
Location: SWVRJA Duffield
Booking Date:  02/02/2025

Charges:
18.2-250(A,a) NAR3022F5 NARCOTICS Possession Schedule | or 1l drug (Lee GDC)

Name: McCarty, Hayley Brooke

Location: SWVRJA Duffield / \

Booking Date:  02/01/2025

Charges: x ’

&
18.2-137(B,i) VAN2922M1 VANDALISM, DAMAGE PROPERTY Intentionally, damage/destroy any property or monument < $1000
(Scott GDC)

Name: McCurdy, Marqual Andre
Location: SWVRJA Duffield
Booking Date:  02/01/2025

Charges:
18.2-388 OBS3712M4 OBSCENITY Drunk in public, intoxicated from any drug (Wise GDC)

Name: McWhirt, Joshua William
Location: SWVRJA Duffield
Booking Date:  02/05/2025

Charges:

i
18.2-137(B,ii) VAN2956F6 VANDALISM, DAMAGE PROPERTY Intentionally, damage/destroy any property or monument = $1000
(Scott Circuit)

18.2-95(ii) LAR2359A9 ATTEMPTED - LARCENY $1000 or more not from person (Scott Circuit)
18.2-96(2) LAR2366M1 LARCENY Less than $1000 not from person (Scott Circuit)
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Name: Meade, Austin Ray

Location: SWVRJA Duffield

Booking Date:  02/02/2025 p=4

18.2-388 OBS3712M4 OBSCENITY Drunk in public, intoxicated from any drug (Wise GDC)
18.2-456(6) CON5035S9 CONTEMPT OF COURT Fail to appear after charged w/ felony/misd., or released on summons (Wise GDC)

ey
P
= -7

Name: Mosley, Kayla Renee
Location: SWVRJA Duffield
Booking Date:  02/06/2025

Charges:

18.2-456(6) CON5035S9 CONTEMPT OF COURT Fail to appear after charged w/ felony/misd., or released on summons (Lee GDC)

Name: Mullins, Denny Dale
Location: SWVRJA Duffield
Booking Date:  02/03/2025

Charges:
19.2-306 PRB4850F9 SUPERVISION VIOLATION Probation violation - Felony (Wise Circuit)

Name: Mullins, Miranda Irista Danielle
Location: SWVRJA Duffield
Booking Date:  02/03/2025

Charges:
19.2-306 PRB4850F9 SUPERVISION VIOLATION Probation violation - Felony (Scott Circuit)

Name: Necessary, Justin Michael
Location: SWVRJA Duffield
Booking Date:  02/04/2025

Charges:
18.2-388 OBS3712M4 OBSCENITY Drunk in public, intoxicated from any drug (Scott GDC)

Name: Noaks, Jeffrey Allen
Location: SWVRJA Duffield
Booking Date:  02/04/2025

Charges:
99VB999.018 PRI9917S9 TEMPORARY HOLD: PRISONERS (Wise Circuit)

Name: Nunley, Samantha Leeann
Location: SWVRJA Duffield
Booking Date:  02/03/2025

Charges:
18.2-456(6) CON5035S9 CONTEMPT OF COURT Fail to appear after charged w/ felony/misd., or released on summons (Scott
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Circuit)
19.2-306 PRB4850F9 SUPERVISION VIOLATION Probation violation - Felony (Scott Circuit)
19.2-306 PRB4850F9 SUPERVISION VIOLATION Probation violation - Felony (Scott Circuit)

Name: Owens, Garrett Reed

Location: SWVRJA Duffield @
Booking Date:  02/02/2025 \«’1/
Charges: S

18.2-137(B,i) VAN2922M1 VANDALISM, DAMAGE PROPERTY Intentionally, damage/destroy any property or monument < $1000
(Wise GDC)

18.2-137(B,i) VAN2922M1 VANDALISM, DAMAGE PROPERTY Intentionally, damage/destroy any property or monument < $1000
(Wise GDC)

18.2-266 DWI5443M1 TRAFFIC - DRIVING WHILE INTOXICATED First conviction, blood alcohol level .15 to .20 (Wise GDC)
18.2-91 BUR2216F9 BURGLARY Other structure with intent to commit larceny, A&B, etc. (Wise GDC)
18.2-96(2) LAR2366M1 LARCENY Less than $1000 not from person (Wise GDC)

Name: Parks, Travis Edward
Location: SWVRJA Duffield
Booking Date:  02/03/2025

Charges:
46.2-852 REC6625M1 TRAFFIC - RECKLESS DRIVING Endanger life or limb (Wise GDC)

Name: Peak, Cody Allen
Location: SWVRJA Duffield
Booking Date:  02/04/2025

Charges:
19.2-306 PRB4850F9 SUPERVISION VIOLATION Probation violation - Felony (Scott Circuit)

Name: Pyatt, Monty Carl
Location: SWVRJA Duffield
Booking Date:  02/03/2025

Charges:

19.2-306 PRB4850F9 SUPERVISION VIOLATION Probation violation - Felony (Scott Circuit)
19.2-306 PRB4850F9 SUPERVISION VIOLATION Probation violation - Felony (Scott Circuit)
19.2-306 PRB4850F9 SUPERVISION VIOLATION Probation violation - Felony (Scott Circuit)

Name: Ridings JR, Bobby Gene
Location: SWVRJA Duffield
Booking Date:  02/05/2025 =

N
Charges: “

18.2-456(5) CON3283S9 CONTEMPT OF COURT Disobedience/resistance of an officer of the court, etc. (Lee Circuit)
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Name: Rivers, Daniel Eugene
Location: SWVRJA Duffield
Booking Date:  02/03/2025

Charges:
19.2-306 PRB4850F9 SUPERVISION VIOLATION Probation violation - Felony (Lee Circuit)

Name: Roberts, Vernon Lee
Location: SWVRJA Duffield
Booking Date:  02/04/2025

Charges:
18.2-250(A,a) NAR3022F5 NARCOTICS Possession Schedule | or Il drug (Scott GDC)
18.2-250(A,b) NAR3023M1 NARCOTICS Possess - Schedule Il (Scott GDC)

Name: Robey, Shawna Sueann
Location: SWVRJA Duffield
Booking Date:  02/01/2025

Charges: €
4.1-305(A) ALC4165M1 ALCOHOL Purchase, possession or consumption by person less than age 21 (Wise GDC)

Name: Sampson, Gary Brian
Location: SWVRJA Duffield
Booking Date:  02/03/2025

Charges:
19.2-306 PRB4850F9 SUPERVISION VIOLATION Probation violation - Felony (Scott Circuit)

Name: Scherer, Brandon Lynn
Location: SWVRJA Duffield
Booking Date:  02/03/2025

Charges:

18.2-172 FRD2520F5 FRAUD Forgery (Lee GDC)

18.2-250(A,a) NAR3022F5 NARCOTICS Possession Schedule | or Il drug (Lee GDC)

18.2-308.1:4(B) WPN5310F6 WEAPONS Possess firearm, family, etc., abuse protective order in effect (Lee JDR)
19.2-82.1 JUS4810M1 OBSTRUCTION OF JUSTICE False name or falsely identify self to law-enforcement (Lee GDC)
54.1-3466 PHA3170M1 PARAPHERNALIA, CONTROLLED Possession of needles, capsules, pipe, etc. (Lee GDC)

Name: Sexton, Melanie Renia
Location: SWVRJA Duffield
Booking Date:  02/06/2025

Charges:
18.2-111 LAR2707F9 LARCENY Embezzlement, $1000 or more (Scott Circuit)
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Name: Sexton, Robert Carliss
Location: SWVRJA Duffield
Booking Date:  02/06/2025

Charges:
18.2-103 LAR2337M1 LARCENY Shoplift, alter price tags, < $1000 (Wise GDC)

Name: Shelton, Jeffrey David
Location: SWVRJA Duffield
Booking Date:  02/06/2025

& n)
)
!’Qi\

Charges:
18.2-456(6) CON5035S9 CONTEMPT OF COURT Fail to appear after charged w/ felony/misd., or released on summons (Lee GDC)
Name: Shupe, Joshua L
Location: SWVRJA Duffield _
Booking Date:  02/05/2025
/
Charges: ‘ .

18.2-460(A) JUS4829M1 OBSTRUCTION OF JUSTICE Resisting arrest, obstructing justice without threats or force (Scott GDC)
46.2-328 LIC6815M1 TRAFFIC - OPERATOR'S LICENSE School bus/motorcycle-operate w/o endorsement on license (Scott GDC)
46.2-852 REC6625M1 TRAFFIC - RECKLESS DRIVING Endanger life or limb (Scott GDC)

Name: Smith, Brandi Shaie
Location: SWVRJA Duffield
Booking Date:  02/03/2025

Charges: ;
18.2-456(6) CON5035S9 CONTEMPT OF COURT Fail to appear after charged w/ felony/misd., or released on summons (Wise GDC)

18.2-456(6) CON5035S9 CONTEMPT OF COURT Fail to appear after charged w/ felony/misd., or released on summons (Wise GDC)

19.2-152.4:1 PRE503101 LOCAL - SUPERVISION VIOLATION Bail/pretrial services violation - Misdemeanor fail to appear (Wise
GDC)

Name: Smith, Myra Glenna
Location: SWVRJA Duffield
Booking Date:  02/03/2025

f:;\

Charges:
18.2-250(A,a) NAR3022F5 NARCOTICS Possession Schedule | or Il drug (Wise GDC)

Name: Smith, Shahannah Danelle
Location: SWVRJA Duffield
Booking Date:  02/04/2025

Charges:

18.2-250(A,a) NAR3022F5 NARCOTICS Possession Schedule | or Il drug (Wise Circuit)

18.2-456(6) CON5035S9 CONTEMPT OF COURT Fail to appear after charged w/ felony/misd., or released on summons (Henrico
GDC)
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Name: Stanley, Jeremy Scott
Location: SWVRJA Duffield
Booking Date:  02/05/2025

Charges:
18.2-266 DWI5462M1 TRAFFIC - DRIVING WHILE INTOXICATED First conviction, influence of drugs (Wise GDC)

Name: Stanley, Timothy Caleb

Location: SWVRJA Duffield

Booking Date:  02/06/2025 :
Charges: .;\\;‘A\: i
19.2-306 PRB4850F9 SUPERVISION VIOLATION Probation violation - Felony (Wise Circuit)

Name: Thompson, David Bruce r
Location: SWVRJA Duffield =

Booking Date:  02/03/2025

Charges:
18.2-248(C) NAR3042F9 NARCOTICS Distribution, provide, give etc., (to be resold by others) Schd. I/ll (Wise Circuit)

Name: Tignor, Kevin Lee
Location: SWVRJA Duffield
Booking Date:  01/31/2025

Charges:

18.2-250(A,a) NAR3022F5 NARCOTICS Possession Schedule | or Il drug (Scott Circuit)
18.2-250(A,b) NAR3023M1 NARCOTICS Possess - Schedule Il (Scott Circuit)

18.2-250(A,b2) NAR3025M3 NARCOTICS Possess - Schedule V (Scott Circuit)

19.2-306 PRB4850F9 SUPERVISION VIOLATION Probation violation - Felony (Scott Circuit)
19.2-306 PRB4851M9 SUPERVISION VIOLATION Probation violation - Misdemeanor (Scott Circuit)
19.2-306 PRB4851M9 SUPERVISION VIOLATION Probation violation - Misdemeanor (Scott Circuit)

Name: Tompkins, April Charlene
Location: SWVRJA Duffield
Booking Date:  02/04/2025

Charges:

18.2-461.1(B) JUS4834M1 OBSTRUCTION OF JUSTICE False emergency communication, results in a response (Wise GDC)

Name: Trent, Natasha Brooke

Location: SWVRJA Duffield
Booking Date:  02/01/2025 L

&

Charges:

18.2-248(C) NAR3043F9 NARCOTICS Possession w/intent to sell, distribute, etc., Schd. I/1l (Scott Circuit)
18.2-250(A,a) NAR3022F5 NARCOTICS Possession Schedule | or Il drug (Scott Circuit)

18.2-250(A,a) NAR3022F5 NARCOTICS Possession Schedule | or Il drug (Scott Circuit)
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18.2-250(A,a) NAR3022F5 NARCOTICS Possession Schedule | or Il drug (Scott Circuit)

18.2-251 NAR3073F9 NARCOTICS Violation of §18.2-251; original offense - felony (Scott Circuit
18.2-251 NAR3073F9 NARCOTICS Violation of §18.2-251; original offense - felony (Scott Circuit
18.2-251 NAR3073F9 NARCOTICS Violation of §18.2-251; original offense - felony (Scott Circuit
18.2-251 NAR3073F9 NARCOTICS Violation of §18.2-251; original offense - felony (Scott Circuit

18.2-388 OBS3712M4 OBSCENITY Drunk in public, profane language, intoxicated from any drug (Scott Circuit)

18.2-456(6) CON5035S9 CONTEMPT OF COURT Fail to appear after charged w/ felony/misd., or released on summons (Dickenson
GDC)

18.2-456(6) CON5035S9 CONTEMPT OF COURT Fail to appear after charged w/ felony/misd., or released on summons (Wise
Circuit)

19.2-128 FTA5019F6 FAILURE TO APPEAR Fail to appear in court for felony offense (Dickenson GDC)
54.1-3466 PHA3170M1 PARAPHERNALIA, CONTROLLED Possession of needles, capsules, pipe, etc. (Scott Circuit)

)
)
)
)

Name: Van Natta, Asyia Rayne
Location: SWVRJA Duffield
Booking Date:  02/04/2025

Charges:
18.2-388 OBS3712M4 OBSCENITY Drunk in public, profane language, intoxicated from any drug (Wise GDC)

Name: Washington, Janel Pamela
Location: SWVRJA Duffield
Booking Date:  02/04/2025

Charges: ’ m J

18.2-460(A) JUS4829M1 OBSTRUCTION OF JUSTICE Resisting arrest, obstructing justice without threats or force (Wise GDC)
18.2-479(A) ESC4907M1 ESCAPES Convicted or not - misd. escape w/o force, violence, or fire (Wise GDC)

Name: Webb, Mark Anthony
Location: SWVRJA Duffield
Booking Date:  02/04/2025

Charges:
19.2-306 PRB4850F9 SUPERVISION VIOLATION Probation violation - Felony (Scott Circuit)

Name: Workman, James Travis
Location: SWVRJA Duffield
Booking Date:  01/31/2025

Charges:
18.2-456(6) CON5035S9 CONTEMPT OF COURT Fail to appear after charged w/ felony/misd., or released on summons (Wise GDC)

Total Bookings: 71
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